HOSPITREGINA Congratulations to all winners in the

FOUNDATION

HoME LoTTery. Hospitals of Regina Foundation Home Lottery

To search by name or ticket number, visit hrfhomelottery.com

Congratulations to our Grand Prize Winner!
Diane Meier of Regina (#000564) has won the $1.2 Million Grand Prize Showhome PLUS $30,000 cash!

Congratulations to our Early Bird Prize Winner!
Anita Jadischke of Regina (#029157) has won the $700,000 Lakefront Cottage PLUS $5,000 cash!

Should a discrepancy occur between this list and the official records of MNP LLP, the latter shall be deemed correct and final. November 5, 2020 Lottery Licence
All winners will be notified in writing from MNP as to what they have won and how to claim their prizes. Page 1 of 5 #LR20-0007
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Congratulations to our Bonus Prize Winner!

Charlotte & Florence Christmann of Moose Jaw (#011632) has won a 2020 BMW 2 Series Gran Coupe or $50,000 cash!

Congratulations to our 2 VIP Prize Winners!
Joanne Karpa of Regina (#004391) and Derrick Renwick of Emerald Park (#017722) have each won an Apple Pack.

Should a discrepancy occur between this list and the official records of MNP LLP, the latter shall be deemed correct and final. November 5, 2020 Lottery Licence
All winners will be notified in writing from MNP as to what they have won and how to claim their prizes. Page 2 of 5 #LR20-0007



Congratulations to all winners in the

HOSPITALS OF REGINA

HoME LoTTery. Hospitals of Regina Foundation Home Lottery

To search by name or ticket number, visit hrfhomelottery.com

Congratulations to our 50/50 Winner!
Heather Birnie of Wawota (#571353) has won $504,087.50 cash!

FALL 2020

Congratulations to all our Cash Calendar Winners!

Visit our website every day from January 1, 2021 to see if you're a winner!

Should a discrepancy occur between this list and the official records of MNP LLP, the latter shall be deemed correct and final. November 5, 2020 Lottery Licence
All winners will be notified in writing from MNP as to what they have won and how to claim their prizes. Page 3 of 5 #LR20-0007
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HOSPITALS OF REGINA

FOUNDATION

HOME LOTTERY.

Congratulations to all winners in the
Hospitals of Regina Foundation Home Lottery

To search by name or ticket number, visit hrfhomelottery.com

GRAND PRIZE - $1.2 Million Grand
Prize Showhome PLUS $30,000 Cash!
4511 Chuka Drive, The Creeks

000564 MEIER, DIANE; REGINA

50/50 ADD-ON® Winner Takes Half -
$1,008,175; Winner takes $504,087.50

571353 BIRNIE, HEATHER; WAWOTA

EARLY BIRD PRIZE - $700,000
Lakefront Cottage PLUS $5,000 Cash!
772 Groomes Vista, Pasqua Lake

029157 JADISCHKE, ANITA; REGINA

BONUS PRIZE - 2020 BMW 2 Series
Gran Coupe or $50,000 Cash!

011632 CHRISTMANN, CHARLOTTE & FLORENCE; MOOSE JAW

VIP PRIZES - Apple MackBook Air,
Apple iPad and Apple TV

004391 KARPA, JOANNE; REGINA

017722 RENWICK, DERRICK; EMERALD PARK

2020 Mazda MX-5 RF GT OR 2020
Audi Q3 45 TFSI Komfort OR 2020
Mustang Coupe Premium OR
$40,000 CASH!

042776 FIESSEL, CHRIS; BULYEA

Edmonton for 5 nights OR Calgary
for 3 nights OR Moose Jaw for 3
nights OR $1,500 CASH!

041928 WOLOSHYN, DONNA M; REGINA

1 - Samsung Smart TV Package
036341 DOBSON, CAINE; REGINA

1 - Apple iPad
024050  JOHNSON, GORDON; CHURCHBRIDGE

2 - Apple TVs

006212 KLINGER, LOIS; EMERALD PARK
036228 NIXON, WALTER; FILLMORE

1 - Kuma Heated Lazy
Bear Chair

018851 MCMILLAN, KIM; REGINA

2 - Patagonia Black Hole Duffels

011378 CHESSALL, REG; WEYBURN
031900 GUDMUNDSON, SEAN; REGINA

2 - Tubbs Flex TRK Showshoes

041716 MA, HOLLIS; REGINA
023458 MATTHIES, MARK; ESTEVAN

49 - E-Robot Wi-Fi Security Cameras

012395
035764
032735
039305
029500
043289
035808
008940
037114
041159
010801
024959
044182
019220
011623
042970
001307
011489
005939
026405
030909
033390
038144
005811
015660
041253
002472
005051
034136
041488
042593
032699
021903
032145
004710
015498
022380
018089
007270
003218
000466
020244
021708
027946
007109
028529
037229
041922
039857

ANDERSON, VERNA; REGINA
BALLARD, KEVIN; HANLEY

BARON, DAN & KATHY; REGINA
BAUSMER, ALLEN & GLENICE; LIPTON
BEITEL, CATHY; BRIERCREST
BENDER, MIKE; SWIFT CURRENT
BIRKETT, MARION; MOOSE JAW
BRODA, FRANK & TAMMY; MELVILLE
CALCUTT, GARRY; REGINA

CANNON, WILLIAM & JANET; YORKTON
CHASSE, JEREMY; REGINA
CHEREWYK, GARRY; NORQUAY
CHUBAK, EVELYN; FORT QU'APPELLE
COCKS, COLLEEN; REGINA
DELANGHE, ASHLEIGH; REGINA
EAST, KIMBERLY; EMERALD PARK
GILLIES, SANDRA; DEBDEN
GOTTSELIG, EDWARD; CHAMBERLAIN
GREVE, BRUCE; WEYBURN

GUSTIN, JOHN; REGINA

HEROM, KYLE; REGINA

KRIESER, SCOTT; REGINA

KUNTZ, SHARON; MACOUN

KURTZ, LORNE; REGINA

LABERGE, ANDRE; REGINA
LANGLOIS, TRAVIS; TISDALE
LAUGHLIN, ALAN; REGINA

LIP, JOHN; REGINA

LUBY, RYAN; REGINA

MAKOWSKY, BERNICE; KAMSACK
MARTIN, IAN; REGINA

MMATUSKO, CHRISTINE; REGINA
MCLELLAN, DONALD; REGINA
MEYER, KIM; REGINA

MOLLEKEN, STACEY; REGINA
PANKEWICH, ALBERT; REGINA
PEOPLES, PETER; REGINA
PETERSON, JERRY; BENGOUGH
REEDER, ANGIE; REGINA

ROSS, BLAIR; PILOT BUTTE

ROSS, TERRY; WHITE CITY

ROY, GUY; WHITE CITY

SABO, ELVA; REGINA

SASSE, RYAN; REGINA

SPASOFF, DON; REGINA

TRESSEL, PETER; REGINA
VANDERVELDEN, SID & LOIS; REGINA
WILSON, BARBARA & LES; REGINA
YUHASZ, TERRY; REGINA

80 - Golf's Steak House
$100 Gift Cards

020577
027810
015355
031954
015745
045824
039123
038508
030528
017838
028047
025853
040943

ABS, JUDY & NORMAN; REGINA
ADAIR, SEAN; REGINA

ANDRIST, KATHLEEN; LUMSDEN

AREN, DAN & SHEILA GARNER; REGINA
BAKKEN, BRAD & ANGELE; SWIFT CURRENT
BAUER, TINA; BALGONIE

BLAKLEY, JEANETTE; REGINA
BLIGNAUT, MARCELLE; REGINA

BOND, STEPHEN; WEYBURN
BRAILEAN, HEATHER; BALGONIE
BRYKSA, TRENT; LANIGAN

BURNS, ROB; REGINA

CAMPBELL, SANDY; REGINA

016710
025410
030099
019896
006279
040679
020117
002005
006036
041417
033756
036000
021831
009828
033821
045610
024084
010378
041745
003075
021015
032569
004974
040553
036730
008614
007814
022608
024885
020909
035963
045039
009690
034638
030981
027550
017043
031037
041277
017210
008423
018082
016849
023562
038650
015158
006043
037318
026839
007375
001871
021750
033699
007568
014905
009155
012510
013358
020429
023387
006658
016101
016743
033232
022044
030434
029796

CLERMONT, CINDY & GERRY; REGINA
COLDWELL, LLOYD; VERWOOD
COLLOPY, DUANE; FROBISHER
CRAWFORD, CONOR; REGINA

DAVIS, TIM & DONNICA; ESTERHAZY
DESCHENES, SELENE; REGINA
DOAN, DOROTHY; LEBRET

DOBBIN, KURTIS; REGINA

DSOUZA, JASON; REGINA

DUECK, JAKE; REGINA

FARKAS, LYNN; REGINA

FRECHETTE, MARK; REGINA

GIETZ, CALVIN; GULL LAKE

GILROY, STEVEN & KERRI; DRINKWATER
GROHN, MARIE; WEYBURN

GUAY, TIM; REGINA

HANSON, DINALYN; REGINA
HENDERSON, NEIL; REGINA
HOOVER, RONALD; SPRUCE HOME
HOWIE, HARVEY; REGINA
JAWORSKI, CLIFF & DONNA; REGINA
KERR, TREVOR; REGINA

KOCH, EMERSON; TUXFORD
KRAUSE, BARBARA J; REGINA
LAPLANTE, BERNARD; REGINA
LAZURKO, CORINNE; LA RONGE
LEECH, JIM; REGINA

LEIER, PAUL; REGINA

LERAT, DAVID; REGINA

LEUGNER, LORALYN; FORT QU'APPELLE
LLOYD, BRIAN & VAL; REGINA
LUCHIA, KYLE; REGINA

IARTIN, JAMES; BALGONIE
MCGANN, ROY; REGINA

MCRAE, DONALD; SOUTHEY

MOLTZ, LAURA & RICHARD; LUMSDEN
MOONEY, PATRICK; SOUTHEY
MORLEY, ROSE; REGINA

NESTMAN, MARK; WEYBURN
OLBERG, BRIAN; REGINA

PELLETIER, MELINDA; REGINA
PETERSON, JERRY; BENGOUGH
PILLER, DALLAS; GRENFELL

PLOMP, DEB & RON; REGINA
POISSANT, DOMINIC; REGINA
POPOWICH, NATALIE; PILOT BUTTE
PROCYSHYN, BERYL; REGINA

REICH, TIM & BRENDA; CRAIK
REMEZOFF, E; REGINA

RYAN, MIKE; REGINA

SCHAB, ERWIN & JUDY; REGINA
SELIN, WAYNE & LOIS; STOCKHOLM
SOLONYNKO, LORI; REGINA
SOULIER, TONY; CANDLE LAKE
TEMPLETON, WENDIE; PENSE
TESSIER, STEPHANIE; REGINA
TOCKER, LOUISE; MOOSOMIN
VARLS, DENNIS & PAT; REGINA
VERBEURGT, ALBERT & DONNA; WEYBURN
WAGNER, SHAUNA; FIFE LAKE
WALBAUM, ROGER; REGINA
WALENTSCHEK, LARENE; ROCKGLEN
WARD, WENDY; GRENFELL

WEBB, RANDALL; REGINA

WILKE, VIRGINIA; LUMSDEN
WOODS, KEN & JUDY; MOOSOMIN
IHOU, JING; REGINA

80 — Memories Dining & Bar
$100 Gift Cards

008924 ANDREAS, JERRY E; SASKATOON
007069 ANTON, DARREN; ESTEVAN

075251 BAKANEC, IRENE; MAPLE CREEK
036021 BARD, CARLEE; REGINA

042094 BARNES, DEREK; MOOSE JAW

038330 BARTON, DOREEN; REGINA

032664 BECHARD, RAY & KATHY; EMERALD PARK
032019 BEDWELL, MARK; LANGENBURG
044795 BIERWAGEN, JACKIE; MELVILLE
026332 BITZ, DARREL; CHAMBERLAIN

038444 BOHUN, DARLENE; LEBRET

038473 BORISKO, JAMES; REGINA

026912 BRAUN, KEVIN & MAUREEN; REGINA
004487 CHADWICK, (In Trust) BLAINE; MOOSE JAW
002769 CHAMBERS, RANDY; INDIAN HEAD
005281 CHESNEY, EARL; INDIAN HEAD
017739 CLARK, NATHAN; ROCKGLEN

027456 CODERRE, RANDY; STOUGHTON
022155 COOPER, WILLIAM DAVID; REGINA
041007 CURTIS, ELAINE; REGINA

004554 DOUAN, ROSEMARIE; MONTMARTRE
011382 DUNSHON, DWIGHT; REGINA

019465 DVERNICHUK, RHONDA; REGINA
028934 FARRELL, BONNIE; REGINA

030900 FLAVEL, DEAN & CAROL; REGINA
004082 FORRESTER, GLEN; TORQUAY

037351 FORSYTH, DIANE; REGINA

032999 FREHLICK, DWAYNE & DARCY; ESTEVAN
039127 GOTTS, MELANIE; REGINA

029774 GOULD, LLOYD; OSLER

009299 HAMILTON, JAMES; ESTERHAZY
043881 HARTLING, TED; REGINA

034456 HEICHMAN, LEONARD & GORDON; PERDUE
043683 HOEMSEN, PETER; PRINCE ALBERT
020911 HOLZWARTH-SPRUNGALA, BVNRBEL; STRASBOURG
036612 ILES, ELAINE; REGINA

001835  KANE, DEBORAH; REGINA

036344 KECK, SHEILA; REGINA

024950 KNOBLAUCH, BARRY & BEVERLY; GRIFFIN
012688 KRASNIKOFF, EDNA; KAMSACK
016840  LABRECHE, JODY; FORT QU'APPELLE
039933 LAWTON, JANET; ARCOLA

000284 LEECH, JEANNE; REGINA

034732 LEIB, GLENDA; SOUTHEY

034329 LOUSTEL, RANDY; EMERALD PARK
006653 MACHNAIK, RICK & JULIE; REGINA
001561 MATZNER, JONATHAN; REGINA
012653 MCCANNELL, RANDY & TAMAY; ALIDA
002839 MCNEIL, CLINT; ARCOLA

039226 MCNEIL-WILSON, ANDREA; EMERALD PARK
007579 MILLER, CLAYTON; REGINA

042251 MILLETTE, LAUREEN; REGINA

025831 MOORE, PERRY; WHITEWOOD

015544 NORTON, MARLEAN; ASSINIBOIA
039436 PERREAUX, SUE; REGINA

013148 PHILLIPS, HAZEL & BRAYDEN; REGINA
004497 PHILLIPS, MERVN & DIANE; REGINA
032279 PHIPPS, ELDEN; BUENA VISTA
032974 RADOM, KRISTA; PILOT BUTTE

025533 ROLLAND, LINE; REGINA

005023 ROWLINSON, JANICE; MOOSE JAW
000062 SCHOFF, SCOTT; ESTEVAN

001378 SENGMANY, REBECCA; REGINA
009023 SHORT, WAYNE D; MOOSE JAW
030775 SICH, GRAYSON; REGINA

Should a discrepancy occur between this list and the official records of MNP LLP, the latter shall be deemed correct and final.
All winners will be notified in writing from MNP as to what they have won and how to claim their prizes.
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HOSPITALS OF REGINA

FOUNDATION

HOME LOTTERY.

Congratulations to all winners in the
Hospitals of Regina Foundation Home Lottery

To search by name or ticket number, visit hrfhomelottery.com

039837 SN, ARCHIE; REGINA 031511 HANSEN, SHANE; PILOT BUTTE 023802 PERRAS, ALICE & DARRELL; SWIFT CURRENT
005530 SIROIS, GASTON; REGINA 037220 HENDRICKSON, BRIAN; MOOSE JAW 020530 PETERSON, LAYNE; REGINA
006678 SITTER, ROSE; REGINA 012698 HENTON, GARY & BEV; ESTEVAN 040209 POPESCUE, MELISSA; REGINA
007536 SMYTH, JAMES; MOOSE JAW 015897 HNATYSZYN, HARRY: REGINA 013792 ROBERTSON, JILL; REGINA
031825 SONMOR, JAN; MARENGO 004365 JENSEN, KURT; REGINA 031864 ROBERTSON, TOM & MELLISSA; INDIAN HEAD
013031 STEFAN, MARK: REGINA 032072 KATTLER, KENNETH; INDIAN HEAD 008943 ROSZELL, MARION; BUENA VISTA
008399 STEPHENSON, LARRY: REGINA 029109 KEEPNESS, DARWIN & KAREN MAIN; FORT 043817 SAWA, RALPH; MELVILLE
020363 STRICKLAND, JOY & KEITH; WILCOX QUAPPELLE 009723 SEBASTIAN, CHRISTY; REGINA
032332 TORKELSON, RITA; WEYBURN 015596 KESSY, DILLON & PAULINE; SHAUNAVON 005638 SHABATOSKI, TILLIE; KAMSACK
040996 TREW, RON & LOIS; SCEPTRE 015602 KESSY, DILLON & PAULINE; SHAUNAVON 042259 SHERVEN, TERRI & DAN: REGINA
003344 TURGEON, DAN; REGINA 011987 KING, LAURA; REGINA 008387 SMULAN, CAROLE; LEMBERG
041161 TYSOWSKI, SANDY: REGINA BEACH 020249 KODMAN, SHIRLEY; WHITEWOOD 020471 STEFFENSEN, COLLEEN; CARLYLE
004252 VAN DER MERWE, HENDRIK: REGINA 004207 KOHL, DAN; REGINA 044852 STEFFINS, NOREEN: MACOUN
023273 WEPPLER, WILLIAM & JANICE; REGINA 008702 KOLKE, ORDEAN & TARA; MIDALE 045130 SYMONS, JAY; ESTEVAN
002409 ZHANG, SICONG; REGINA 010461 KOSTRON, (In Trust) STANLEY; REGINA 020685  THORN, BILL; MOOSOMIN
003324 LAFRENERE, DALE; ITUNA 008095 VOGT, TANNER; ODESSA
80 - The Diplomat Steakhouse 022278 LANE, BRAD; REGINA 029883 WAJUNTAH, RINA; FORT QUAPPELLE
$100 Gift Cards DG LOUAINEE B SO e o Ot
, BRIAN; 031643 WSIOLEK, IVY; EARL GREY
i 038802 LUKACS, ANNA REGINA 029600 YOUNG,JUSTIN; BALGONIE
037382 BARNES, TEAGAN, REGINA 004347 LUNDLE, LSE; REGINA
038947  BELITSKI, JAMES & ADELINE; WHITE CITY 8?2%3 mgﬁo,zlg%%\,fgim This concludes the list of all 305
023368 BERG, GARTH; REGINA : ; winners.
, OARTH; 040595 MANN, MELISSA; MELVILLE
003022 BOHM, ALVIN & DONNA; GRENFELL 001083 MCLEOD, WILLIAM & LOCKSIE; REGINA
038271 BOYSON, RUSSEL; GULL LAKE 000824 MCMILLAN, BILL; SASKATOON
031694 BRANDT, LORRAINE: REGINA 029642 NCNORRES, LEE NOOSE AW
029340 COZINE, VANESSA & DAN; REGINA 037464 TCHELL EEGAN: REGINA
031142 CRUYWELS, ODETTE & LAURENT: MANOR 004705 MOLLEKEN, STACEY; REGIA
015259 CURLE, LEONA & BILL; REDVERS 018485 HORN, CHERY NOOSE JAY
028983 CUTHBERT, TREVOR; REGINA 017480 MORROW, TERRY & RHONDA; CARLYLE
042198 DUCKWORTH, DALE & KATHY: MOOSE JAW 026987 MUK, SHAWY; ODESSA
009931 DUNCAN, APRIL; REGINA 030791 NICHOL, CHAD; QUAPPELLE
029997 FOLK, LLIAN; REGINA 022345 OLSEN, DARREN; LANPAAN
040761 FORTIN, GERRY; WOLSELEY 029350 OPSETH, ARTHUR & MARY; REGINA
009383 FOULSTON, LINDA; REGINA 030444 OSCAR, DIANA; SWIFT CURRENT
018744 FREEBORN, MIKE; SWIFT CURRENT 029724 PANDEY, NIRUAL REGINA
029379 GATSCHENE, IERILYN; BUENA VISTA 044088 PHTENAUDE, DARLENE REGIA
027617 GAWEL, JASON; WEYBURN 008879 PEAKMAN, TANNER; REGINA
009053 GREEN, JANICE; MOOSE JAW 006121 PEEL BEV. REGINA
Special thanks to Our thanks to MNP LLP for ticket Thank you to the builder of the Grand
our prize suppliers: fulfillment and draw control. Prize Showhome and Early Bird Cottage.
Audio Warehouse Powerland

Capital Ford Lincoln Inc.
Dilawri Group of Companies
Fresh Air Experience

Golf's Steak House
Memories Dining & Bar

Should a discrepancy occur between this list and the official records of MNP LLP, the latter shall be deemed correct and final.

Regina Mazda

Taylor Audi

The Diplomat Steakhouse
Vision Travel Solutions

MNP

All winners will be notified in writing from MNP as to what they have won and how to claim their prizes.

Ripplinger

MO M F R

November 5, 2020
Page 5 of 5

Loftery Licence
#LR20-0007



